L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

c1 [ECR-13-001905 [ 31JAN2013 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151071-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426555
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426555

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

—_—_— .
CHK gy -— 'E TE Connectivity
TTI?ELREW"! IASNECESSPEL::"ILFEIS EsD: AP¥Dg | NAME
0 PLC SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
Sk
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
oS x| SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
MAT 1AL JFINISH IWEIGHT A 3 ©= 1 426555
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV C1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASVIEY14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2

TATS DRAWTNG 15 URPUALTSHED [ FELEASED FOR FUBLTCATION g Loc oIsT REVISTONS
) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, A-L RIGHTS RESERVED ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 T seserTra - ST 8D
R |REV|TERMINATOR |  FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 6@\ S AoBeiies A_[[SEE ECo-05-003758 mans [LL ] b
— - B ECR-05-016832 30Kov2005 | RK 6B
1426555 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF e 0 T ERos 0TI T RTI
1426555-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 1 REF
1426555-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER -
7-1426555-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | - AND SPARE PARTS (=] RN 1490525-3  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
7-1426555-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION il I I M I I - - 2
7-1426555-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - ‘3 ‘3 ‘3 ‘3 ‘3 g ‘3?3”‘2?‘& DS;U“’GENTQ&SEEZA%S“ Z/(‘)
_ _ A _ _ - - [ - N B N
[MLELEEEME B SPARE PARTE RIT -l rT 1490524-1  [DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
35 i Al Al A Al A M - - 68
RN 461264-1  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 671
b) —~ — -l2l2l2l2]2]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- - 36) @ RN [424350-1  [HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS N, \é - T 556950~ TWASHER FLAT PRECISTON =
TERMINAL NAME: D-2 CONTACT "M" SIZE (62) LU L[ U1 ] 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE @ D) \/\\ RN [8025-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 X 6.0 162
WIRE .57 [.062 IN] Fooj0.30-0.85mm2 OR 22- 1 8AWG 40\ @‘j\ \é TERM\N@L SUPPORT o R - - - A 4 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6l
. - - LOCATION RN 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL | 1.8 1074 1) P |1.26-1.90 [.050-.075 INI - 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ B I R R R R R - - 58
2.9-3.9 mm [.114-.154 in] &= 408-8322 — T - - Ty
TERMINAL 1479298 - @ FEED - T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
__ || APPL SPEC - _ 8,10 [.319 IN - -1-1-1-71- E E 55
D) -4l 41 4141414 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 4 ,9,9 -2l |22 |2 [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
=223 RN 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
1318105 B B B RN 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
1318109 - - - RN 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - -1l -T-T10 - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- - - - -l -1 -1- 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 47
_ _ _ _ RN 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
VR n Choe ‘ | RN 690191-1  |PLUG,NYLON 145
! - IR EEEEE 1338660-5  [RAM 44
Cllsize rED HE [ GHT LENGTH [IN] - T 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
0.85mm2 OR I8AWG| .19 40,05 [.047 £.002 INT | 3-354779-0 [.3140] - | | | [ | | 690(24- | WASHER, RAM (.115) 42
0. 68mm?2 .05 £0.05 L0410 £.002 IND | 4-354779-1 [.3195] - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
0 50mm2 OR 20AWG| 1.05 £0.05 [ 041 +.002 IN] |4-354779-1 [.3/95] S r iy 2sedl-l |BALL, STEEL 40
— : RN 2-22278-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
0.30mm2 OR 22AWG| 0.94 £0.05 [.037 £.002 IN) |4-354779-9 [.3235] - ‘ l | | | ‘ 1320922-1 DISC. ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 35
- - RN 3547771 |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
_ - - RN 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
_ _ - 690212-1  |POST, RAM 35
NN 1320934-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - - 222 2 22 I-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) | 33
- - RN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - RN [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
_ _ RN 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - RN |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-le2l2l2]2]2]2 [-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ RN 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-l 240792-1  |[DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | 1320928-2  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY - ‘ ! | \ \ \ 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | | | | | | [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 121
-l 41474141414 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
- -1l -1-1171- 690472-1 |STRIPPER 19
B A B N i i E
-l -T-Tr1-1- 1338684- 1 [HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 17
N : : 116
- 15
SRR RN 4
S I N N N N - - 13
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
] RN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR | ]
N -1 -1l -T1T1 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT |0
N -T T 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
N L2 22 0T 0 | 3-1333202-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
ST T T T[] 2-455889-0  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A ST T T T T ] 2-238001-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ / ° -1 -1 -1T-1-T-1T- - - T84l AN L2220 T 3-1213077-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 -l -1 -1-1T-1- - - 183 RN 455688-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S At et A e A M N - 182 A 2122 ‘ ‘ ‘ 1-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A e e e e - - _ gé -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
47) R e B _ - 79 [ LT A (B o o ous DR tyca Tyco Electronics
49) A S A N A M - - 178 eI " Electronics o ishrg T TI0RERS
29 S N S - - 177 m (1) erERRESEn [Cacqunst POV ™S pE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC Fd PRODUCT SPEC B
R R . . 16 [T -
/@ SN S e S - . 75 @giité ol o ST T e T [P T T
T : : L4 T A || 00176 (©=1426555 -
77076720271 -6 L <2 | - ITEM - - - > 555
170-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 RSTIERTITIT: [ 5 e

AP 4505 REV 31MARZ00D I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426555 SHEET2OF2 REV. C1




